
1. 2. 3. Rez. 1. 2. 3. Rez.

22 Eduards Siliņš 2005 U-15 Saldus LAT 29,80 11,0 13,0 14,0 14,0 15,0 16,0 17,0 17,0 31,0 III 91,00 Jānis Andžāns

40 Airingas Jasaitis 2005 U-15 Rokiskis LTU 30,00 20,0 22,0 23,0 23,0 30,0 32,0 34,0 34,0 57,0 I 165,97 Jonas Aleksiejus

76 Dovydas Mažonas 2005 U-15 Telšiai II LTU 30,00 14,0 16,0 18,0 18,0 23,0 25,0 27,0 27,0 45,0 II 131,03 Modestas Šimkus

15 Kris Elblaus 2002 U-15 Moisakula EST 34,00 15,0 16,0 18,0 18,0 20,0 23,0 25,0 25,0 43,0 5 108,13 Enn Raieste

18 Atas Baliuka 2003 U-15 Rokiskis LTU 35,50 20,0 23,0 25,0 25,0 30,0 32,0 34,0 34,0 59,0 III 141,41 Jonas Aleksiejus

19 Jan Jesper Tisler 2003 U-15 Moisakula EST 39,20 22,0 24,0 26,0 24,0 28,0 32,0 36,0 36,0 60,0 II 129,41 Enn Raieste

21 Nedas Kniezauskas 2003 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 39,40 21,0 22,0 24,0 21,0 28,0 30,0 32,0 32,0 53,0 4 113,71 A.Damanskis

26 Justas Kersnauskas 2003 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 37,60 28,0 30,0 31,0 30,0 35,0  ---  --- 35,0 65,0 I 146,43 A.Damanskis

49 Kārlis Janševskis 2004 U-15 Saldus LAT 37,70 12,0 14,0 15,0 15,0 16,0 18,0 20,0 20,0 35,0 6 78,62 Jānis Andžāns

65 Māris Makārovs 2004 U-15 Saldus LAT 37,40 12,0 14,0 15,0 15,0 16,0 16,0 18,0 18,0 33,0 7 74,76 Jānis Andžāns

52 Jevgēnijs Haustovs 2003 U-15 Ventspils LAT 49,70 33,0 36,0 39,0 36,0 42,0 45,0 46,0 46,0 82,0 II 141,22 Viktors Ščerbatihs

59 Aivaras Kavoliunas 2003 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 48,60 15,0 17,0 19,0 17,0 17,0 19,0 21,0 21,0 38,0 III 66,74 A.Damanskis
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59 Aivaras Kavoliunas 2003 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 48,60 15,0 17,0 19,0 17,0 17,0 19,0 21,0 21,0 38,0 III 66,74 A.Damanskis

62 Kalvis Žulps 1999 U-15 Saldus LAT 46,70 37,0 40,0 42,0 42,0 47,0 49,0 50,0 47,0 89,0 I 161,99 Jānis Andžāns

84 Jonas Serafinas 1999 U-15 Panevezis LTU Noņemts ar ārsta zīmi 0,0 0,00 E.čeponis, G.Čeponis



1. 2. 3. Rez. 1. 2. 3. Rez.

13 Skaiste Vainutyte 1998 Telšiai I LTU 52,10 25,0 30,0 31,0 31,0 30,0 35,0 38,0 35,0 66,0 6 100,94 A.Damanskis

81 Deimantė Jakovlevaitė 1999 Degaičiai LTU 49,00 32,0 34,0 35,0 34,0 40,0 43,0 45,0 45,0 79,0 III 127,20 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

7 Aida Anužytė 2001 Degaičiai LTU 49,50 26,0 29,0 31,0 29,0 35,0 37,0 39,0 37,0 66,0 5 105,34 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

45 Žanna Matvijuka 1997 Saldus LAT 52,70 38,0 40,0 40,0 38,0 45,0 48,0 50,0 50,0 88,0 II 133,35 Jānis Andžāns

80 Daniela Ivanova 2002 Dobele LAT 34,00 30,0 33,0 35,0 35,0 40,0 45,0 47,0 45,0 80,0 I 185,91 Jurijs Andruškevičs

54 Mona Saar  2002 Mäksa SK EST 50,50 26,0 28,0 30,0 30,0 37,0 40,0 42,0 42,0 72,0 4 112,99 Viktor Korobov

12 Monika Stončiutė 1998 Degaičiai LTU 61,50 50,0 53,0 55,0 55,0 62,0 66,0 70,0 70,0 125,0 I 168,84 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

72 Monta Vēza 1993 Saldus LAT 62,40 40,0 42,0 44,0 44,0 47,0 50,0 53,0 50,0 94,0 II 125,72 Jānis Andžāns

10 Monika Žalikauskytė 1998 Degaičiai LTU 68,60 48,0 51,0 53,0 53,0 60,0 63,0 64,0 63,0 116,0 II 146,07 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

27 Reelika Põdersoo 1992 Mäksa SK EST 63,50 46,0 50,0 52,0 52,0 62,0 65,0 68,0 65,0 117,0 I 154,67 Viktor Korobov
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27 Reelika Põdersoo Mäksa SK 46,0 50,0 52,0 52,0 62,0 65,0 68,0 65,0 117,0 I 154,67 Viktor Korobov

75 Brigita Žeimytė 2000 Telšiai II LTU 72,50 45,0 48,0 48,0 45,0 57,0 60,0 63,0 63,0 108,0 III 131,72 Modestas Šimkus



1. 2. 3. Rez. 1. 2. 3. Rez.

28 Titas Pleiris 1999 U-15 Telšiai II LTU 55,80 49,0 51,0 53,0 53,0 60,0 63,0 65,0 65,0 118,0 I 184,69 Modestas Šimkus

8 Justas Perskaudas 2001 U-15 Degaičiai LTU 53,10 32,0 32,0 34,0 32,0 42,0 45,0 47,0 47,0 79,0 III 128,67 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

55 Kristers-Vigo Rozentals 2001 U-15 Dobele LAT 50,50 35,0 37,0 39,0 39,0 42,0 44,0 47,0 47,0 86,0 II 146,09 Jurijs Andruškevičs

6 Romutis Raudys 2001 U-15 Degaičiai LTU 60,50 48,0 50,0 50,0 50,0 58,0 60,0 62,0 62,0 112,0 8 164,87 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

11 Dairis Tropiņš 1999 U-15 Ventspils LAT 61,90 60,0 64,0 66,0 66,0 70,0 73,0 76,0 76,0 142,0 5 205,60 Viktors Ščerbatihs

17 Ivars Vēza 1990 Kungi Saldus LAT 61,30 80,0 84,0 86,0 86,0 93,0 97,0 100,0 97,0 183,0 I 266,83 Jānis Andžāns

32 Teet Karbus 1998 U-17 Vargamäe SK EST 59,10 62,0 66,0 69,0 66,0 80,0 80,0 85,0 80,0 146,0 4 218,67 Ahti Uppin

38 Kalle Talu 1997 U-17 Vargamäe SK EST 58,20 75,0 80,0 84,0 80,0 96,0 101,0 103,0 101,0 181,0 II 274,23 Ahti Uppin

41 Germanas Leleika 2000 U-15 Paneveza LTU 61,50 48,0 52,0 55,0 52,0 62,0 66,0 71,0 71,0 123,0 7 178,92 Gintautas Čeponis 

47 Tadas Urbšas 1999 U-15 Telšiai II LTU 59,40 65,0 70,0 73,0 70,0 85,0 90,0 85,0 155,0 III 231,27 Modestas Šimkus

73 Ritvars Mucenieks 1999 U-15 Saldus LAT 62,00 60,0 63,0 65,0 63,0 70,0 73,0 75,0 73,0 136,0 6 196,69 Jānis Andžāns
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1. 2. 3. Rez. 1. 2. 3. Rez.

1 Ričards Vidavs 2003 U-15 Ventspils LAT 69,00 33,0 35,0 37,0 37,0 40,0 40,0 43,0 43,0 80,0 9 107,62 Viktors Ščerbatihs

5 Toms Upenieks 1997 U-17 Ventspils LAT 62,60 62,0 65,0 67,0 65,0 82,0 86,0 90,0 90,0 155,0 6 222,64 Viktors Ščerbatihs

9 Rihards Nejs 1996 Kungi Saldus LAT 68,90 112,0 117,0 120,0 120,0 140,0 146,0 150,0 146,0 266,0 I 358,17 Jānis Andžāns

23 Guntars Lagzdiņš 1999 U-15 Saldus LAT 66,00 58,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 75,0 80,0 80,0 75,0 137,0 7 189,75 Jānis Andžāns

50 Aurimas Norkus 1999 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 66,00 70,0 75,0 78,0 78,0 85,0 90,0 90,0 90,0 168,0 5 232,68 A.Damanskis

63 Alberts Juhimenko 1999 U-15 Dobele LAT 66,20 85,0 87,0 90,0 87,0 105,0 105,0 105,0  ---  ---  ---  --- Jurijs Andruškevičs

64 Leon Kann 1997 U-17 EDU SK EST 64,30 75,0 82,0 86,0 82,0 101,0 106,0 111,0 106,0 188,0 III 265,04 Ago Aadumäe

66 Viktor Vikulov 1997 U-17 EDU SK EST 63,80 70,0 72,0 76,0 76,0 90,0 95,0 100,0 95,0 171,0 4 242,38 Ago Aadumäe

79 Armands Mežinskis 2000 U-15 Dobele LAT 67,10 85,0 87,0 90,0 87,0 105,0 107,0 110,0 110,0 197,0 II 269,87 Jurijs Andruškevičs

89 Mindaugas Janulevičuis 2000 U-15 Panevezus LTU 64,40 48,0 52,0 55,0 55,0 62,0 66,0 70,0 66,0 121,0 8 170,40 E.Čeponis, G.Čeponis

A/K Edvinas Norkus 1999 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 79,30 75,0 80,0 83,0 80,0 85,0 92,0 100,0 100,0 180,0  --- 223,01 A.Damanskis

A/K Henrikas Butkus 1999 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 99,50 43,0 46,0 50,0 46,0 53,0 60,0 62,0 62,0 108,0  --- 120,39 A.Damanskis
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1. 2. 3. Rez. 1. 2. 3. Rez.

3 Mati Karbus 1996 Kungi Vargamäe SK EST 69,70 78,0 83,0 83,0 83,0 100,0 106,0 106,0 100,0 183,0 4 244,61 Ahti Uppin

16 Artur Petuhov 1995 Kungi EDU SK EST 75,40 85,0 90,0 90,0 85,0 105,0 108,0 110,0 108,0 193,0 III 245,98 Ago Aadumäe

24 Andis Grīslis 1998 U-17 Saldus LAT 72,70 75,0 78,0 81,0 81,0 94,0 97,0 100,0 100,0 181,0 5 235,71 Jānis Andžāns

58 Toms Peleģis 1996 Kungi Saldus LAT 75,50 95,0 98,0 100,0 98,0 108,0 112,0 113,0 113,0 211,0 II 268,71 Jānis Andžāns

68 Reinis Pēteris Gonta 1998 U-17 Saldus LAT 71,20 94,0 99,0 102,0 102,0 110,0 115,0 120,0 115,0 217,0 I 286,22 Jānis Andžāns

77 Edvards Barauss 1999 U-15 Ventspils LAT 72,20 73,0 76,0 78,0 78,0 93,0 96,0 96,0 96,0 174,0 6 227,55 Viktors Ščerbatihs

46 Artjoms Zvaričs 1997 U-17 Ventspils LAT 83,30 85,0 90,0 93,0 90,0 115,0 115,0 116,0 116,0 206,0 II 248,69 Viktors Ščerbatihs

48 Jānis Vizulis 1977 Kungi Saldus LAT 82,90 90,0 95,0 100,0 90,0 100,0 110,0 115,0 110,0 200,0 III 242,04 Jānis Andžāns

51 Matas Lydis 2000 U-15 Degaičiai LTU 82,20 58,0 61,0 63,0 63,0 78,0 81,0 85,0 81,0 144,0 5 175,03 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

67 Mihhail Anissimov 1997 U-17 Mäksa SK EST 80,00 82,0 87,0 90,0 87,0 107,0 113,0 113,0 107,0 194,0 4 239,21 Viktor Korobov

69 Maiko Sepp 1997 U-17 Mäksa SK EST 82,90 110,0 115,0 117,0 115,0 136,0 141,0  --- 136,0 251,0 I 303,76 Viktor Korobov

33 Klāvs Peleģis 1994 Kungi Saldus LAT Jānis Andžāns
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33 Klāvs Peleģis 1994 Kungi Saldus LAT 85,40 75,0 77,0 80,0 77,0 85,0  ---  --- 85,0 162,0 II 193,15 Jānis Andžāns

71 Rihards Andris Žerdiņš 1996 Kungi Ragaciems LAT 91,10 130,0 135,0 140,0 135,0 160,0 165,0 165,0 160,0 295,0 I 341,19 Aivars Ritenieks

2 Karl Tiit 1994 Kungi Moisakula EST 101,70 87,0 95,0 95,0 95,0 115,0 122,0 126,0 115,0 210,0 I 232,16 V.Ossipov

25 Edgaras Šatas 2000 U-15 Paneveza LTU 99,30 46,0 49,0 52,0 52,0 62,0 62,0 62,0  ---  ---  ----  --- Gintautas Čeponis 

82 Roberts Ščerbatihs 1997 U-17 Ventspils LAT 99,10 70,0 75,0 80,0 80,0 90,0 95,0 100,0 100,0 180,0 II 200,97 Viktors Ščerbatihs

42 Deivydas Jucius 1998 U-17 Telšiai II LTU 115,90 100,0 105,0 110,0 110,0 125,0 130,0 130,0 130,0 240,0 I 254,23 Modestas Šimkus

sv. kat. līdz 105 kg

sv. kat. virs 105 kg



Starptautiskais turnīrs "Saldus - 2014"  -> Saldus -> 19.-21.09.2014.

U-15 1999-jaunāki

Armands Mežinskis 269,87 Dobele

Aurimas Norkus 232,68 Telšiai I

Tadas Urbšas 231,27 Telšiai II

U-17 1997-1998

Maiko Sepp 303,76 Mäksa SK

Reinis Pēteris Gonta 286,22 Saldus

Kalle Talu 274,23 Vargamäe SK

Vīrieši 1996-vecāki

Rihards Nejs 358,17 Saldus

Rihards Andris Žerdiņš 341,19 Ragaciems

Toms Peleģis 268,71 Saldus

Sievietes

Daniela Ivanova 185,91 Dobele

Monika Stončiutė 168,84 Degaičiai

Reelika Põdersoo 154,67 Mäksa SK

Sacensību labākie rezultāti vecuma grupās

SACENSĪBU PROTOKOLS - KOPVĒRTĒJUMS



1. 2. 3. Rez. 1. 2. 3. Rez.

80 Daniela Ivanova 2002 Dobele LAT 34,00 30,0 33,0 35,0 35,0 40,0 45,0 47,0 45,0 80,0 I 185,91 Jurijs Andruškevičs

12 Monika Stončiutė 1998 Degaičiai LTU 61,50 50,0 53,0 55,0 55,0 62,0 66,0 70,0 70,0 125,0 II 168,84 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

27 Reelika Põdersoo 1992 Mäksa SK EST 63,50 46,0 50,0 52,0 52,0 62,0 65,0 68,0 65,0 117,0 III 154,67 Viktor Korobov

10 Monika Žalikauskytė 1998 Degaičiai LTU 68,60 48,0 51,0 53,0 53,0 60,0 63,0 64,0 63,0 116,0 4 146,07 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

45 Žanna Matvijuka 1997 Saldus LAT 52,70 38,0 40,0 40,0 38,0 45,0 48,0 50,0 50,0 88,0 5 133,35 Jānis Andžāns

75 Brigita Žeimytė 2000 Telšiai II LTU 72,50 45,0 48,0 48,0 45,0 57,0 60,0 63,0 63,0 108,0 6 131,72 Modestas Šimkus

81 Deimantė Jakovlevaitė 1999 Degaičiai LTU 49,00 32,0 34,0 35,0 34,0 40,0 43,0 45,0 45,0 79,0 7 127,20 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

72 Monta Vēza 1993 Saldus LAT 62,40 40,0 42,0 44,0 44,0 47,0 50,0 53,0 50,0 94,0 8 125,72 Jānis Andžāns

54 Mona Saar  2002 Mäksa SK EST 50,50 26,0 28,0 30,0 30,0 37,0 40,0 42,0 42,0 72,0 9 112,99 Viktor Korobov

7 Aida Anužytė 2001 Degaičiai LTU 49,50 26,0 29,0 31,0 29,0 35,0 37,0 39,0 37,0 66,0 10 105,34 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

13 Skaiste Vainutyte 1998 Telšiai I LTU 52,10 25,0 30,0 31,0 31,0 30,0 35,0 38,0 35,0 66,0 11 100,94 A.Damanskis

SACENSĪBU PROTOKOLS - KOPVĒRTĒJUMS DĀMAS

Starptautiskais turnīrs "Saldus - 2014"  -> Saldus -> 19.-21.09.2014.
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1. 2. 3. Rez. 1. 2. 3. Rez.

9 Rihards Nejs 1996 Kungi Saldus LAT 68,90 112,0 117,0 120,0 120,0 140,0 146,0 150,0 146,0 266,0 I 358,17 Jānis Andžāns

71 Rihards Andris Žerdiņš 1996 Kungi Ragaciems LAT 91,10 130,0 135,0 140,0 135,0 160,0 165,0 165,0 160,0 295,0 II 341,19 Aivars Ritenieks

58 Toms Peleģis 1996 Kungi Saldus LAT 75,50 95,0 98,0 100,0 98,0 108,0 112,0 113,0 113,0 211,0 III 268,71 Jānis Andžāns

17 Ivars Vēza 1990 Kungi Saldus LAT 61,30 80,0 84,0 86,0 86,0 93,0 97,0 100,0 97,0 183,0 4 266,83 Jānis Andžāns

16 Artur Petuhov 1995 Kungi EDU SK EST 75,40 85,0 90,0 90,0 85,0 105,0 108,0 110,0 108,0 193,0 5 245,98 Ago Aadumäe

3 Mati Karbus 1996 Kungi Vargamäe SK EST 69,70 78,0 83,0 83,0 83,0 100,0 106,0 106,0 100,0 183,0 6 244,61 Ahti Uppin

48 Jānis Vizulis 1977 Kungi Saldus LAT 82,90 90,0 95,0 100,0 90,0 100,0 110,0 115,0 110,0 200,0 7 242,04 Jānis Andžāns

2 Karl Tiit 1994 Kungi Moisakula EST 101,70 87,0 95,0 95,0 95,0 115,0 122,0 126,0 115,0 210,0 8 232,16 V.Ossipov

33 Klāvs Peleģis 1994 Kungi Saldus LAT 85,40 75,0 77,0 80,0 77,0 85,0  ---  --- 85,0 162,0 9 193,15 Jānis Andžāns

SACENSĪBU PROTOKOLS - KOPVĒRTĒJUMS KUNGI
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1. 2. 3. Rez. 1. 2. 3. Rez.

79 Armands Mežinskis 2000 U-15 Dobele LAT 67,10 85,0 87,0 90,0 87,0 105,0 107,0 110,0 110,0 197,0 I 269,87 Jurijs Andruškevičs

50 Aurimas Norkus 1999 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 66,00 70,0 75,0 78,0 78,0 85,0 90,0 90,0 90,0 168,0 II 232,68 A.Damanskis

47 Tadas Urbšas 1999 U-15 Telšiai II LTU 59,40 65,0 70,0 73,0 70,0 85,0 90,0 85,0 155,0 III 231,27 Modestas Šimkus

77 Edvards Barauss 1999 U-15 Ventspils LAT 72,20 73,0 76,0 78,0 78,0 93,0 96,0 96,0 96,0 174,0 4 227,55 Viktors Ščerbatihs

A/K Edvinas Norkus 1999 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 79,30 75,0 80,0 83,0 80,0 85,0 92,0 100,0 100,0 180,0 5 223,01 A.Damanskis

11 Dairis Tropiņš 1999 U-15 Ventspils LAT 61,90 60,0 64,0 66,0 66,0 70,0 73,0 76,0 76,0 142,0 6 205,60 Viktors Ščerbatihs

73 Ritvars Mucenieks 1999 U-15 Saldus LAT 62,00 60,0 63,0 65,0 63,0 70,0 73,0 75,0 73,0 136,0 7 196,69 Jānis Andžāns

23 Guntars Lagzdiņš 1999 U-15 Saldus LAT 66,00 58,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 75,0 80,0 80,0 75,0 137,0 8 189,75 Jānis Andžāns

28 Titas Pleiris 1999 U-15 Telšiai II LTU 55,80 49,0 51,0 53,0 53,0 60,0 63,0 65,0 65,0 118,0 9 184,69 Modestas Šimkus

41 Germanas Leleika 2000 U-15 Paneveza LTU 61,50 48,0 52,0 55,0 52,0 62,0 66,0 71,0 71,0 123,0 10 178,92 Gintautas Čeponis 

51 Matas Lydis 2000 U-15 Degaičiai LTU 82,20 58,0 61,0 63,0 63,0 78,0 81,0 85,0 81,0 144,0 11 175,03 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

89 Mindaugas Janulevičuis 2000 U-15 Panevezus LTU 64,40 48,0 52,0 55,0 55,0 62,0 66,0 70,0 66,0 121,0 12 170,40 E.Čeponis, G.Čeponis

40 Airingas Jasaitis 2005 U-15 Rokiskis LTU 30,00 20,0 22,0 23,0 23,0 30,0 32,0 34,0 34,0 57,0 13 165,97 Jonas Aleksiejus

6 Romutis Raudys 2001 U-15 Degaičiai LTU 60,50 48,0 50,0 50,0 50,0 58,0 60,0 62,0 62,0 112,0 14 164,87 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

62 Kalvis Žulps 1999 U-15 Saldus LAT 46,70 37,0 40,0 42,0 42,0 47,0 49,0 50,0 47,0 89,0 15 161,99 Jānis Andžāns
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62 Kalvis Žulps 1999 U-15 Saldus LAT 46,70 37,0 40,0 42,0 42,0 47,0 49,0 50,0 47,0 89,0 15 161,99 Jānis Andžāns

26 Justas Kersnauskas 2003 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 37,60 28,0 30,0 31,0 30,0 35,0  ---  --- 35,0 65,0 16 146,43 A.Damanskis

55 Kristers-Vigo Rozentals 2001 U-15 Dobele LAT 50,50 35,0 37,0 39,0 39,0 42,0 44,0 47,0 47,0 86,0 17 146,09 Jurijs Andruškevičs

18 Atas Baliuka 2003 U-15 Rokiskis LTU 35,50 20,0 23,0 25,0 25,0 30,0 32,0 34,0 34,0 59,0 18 141,41 Jonas Aleksiejus

52 Jevgēnijs Haustovs 2003 U-15 Ventspils LAT 49,70 33,0 36,0 39,0 36,0 42,0 45,0 46,0 46,0 82,0 19 141,22 Viktors Ščerbatihs

76 Dovydas Mažonas 2005 U-15 Telšiai II LTU 30,00 14,0 16,0 18,0 18,0 23,0 25,0 27,0 27,0 45,0 20 131,03 Modestas Šimkus

19 Jan Jesper Tisler 2003 U-15 Moisakula EST 39,20 22,0 24,0 26,0 24,0 28,0 32,0 36,0 36,0 60,0 21 129,41 Enn Raieste

8 Justas Perskaudas 2001 U-15 Degaičiai LTU 53,10 32,0 32,0 34,0 32,0 42,0 45,0 47,0 47,0 79,0 22 128,67 Bronislovas Šiaudkulis

A/K Henrikas Butkus 1999 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 99,50 43,0 46,0 50,0 46,0 53,0 60,0 62,0 62,0 108,0 23 120,39 A.Damanskis

21 Nedas Kniezauskas 2003 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 39,40 21,0 22,0 24,0 21,0 28,0 30,0 32,0 32,0 53,0 24 113,71 A.Damanskis

15 Kris Elblaus 2002 U-15 Moisakula EST 34,00 15,0 16,0 18,0 18,0 20,0 23,0 25,0 25,0 43,0 25 108,13 Enn Raieste

1 Ričards Vidavs 2003 U-15 Ventspils LAT 69,00 33,0 35,0 37,0 37,0 40,0 40,0 43,0 43,0 80,0 26 107,62 Viktors Ščerbatihs

22 Eduards Siliņš 2005 U-15 Saldus LAT 29,80 11,0 13,0 14,0 14,0 15,0 16,0 17,0 17,0 31,0 27 91,00 Jānis Andžāns

49 Kārlis Janševskis 2004 U-15 Saldus LAT 37,70 12,0 14,0 15,0 15,0 16,0 18,0 20,0 20,0 35,0 28 78,62 Jānis Andžāns

65 Māris Makārovs 2004 U-15 Saldus LAT 37,40 12,0 14,0 15,0 15,0 16,0 16,0 18,0 18,0 33,0 29 74,76 Jānis Andžāns

59 Aivaras Kavoliunas 2003 U-15 Telšiai I LTU 48,60 15,0 17,0 19,0 17,0 17,0 19,0 21,0 21,0 38,0 30 66,74 A.Damanskis

84 Jonas Serafinas 1999 U-15 Panevezis LTU Noņemts ar ārsta zīmi 0,0 0,00 E.čeponis, G.Čeponis

63 Alberts Juhimenko 1999 U-15 Dobele LAT 66,20 85,0 87,0 90,0 87,0 105,0 105,0 105,0  ---  ---  ---  --- Jurijs Andruškevičs

25 Edgaras Šatas 2000 U-15 Paneveza LTU 99,30 46,0 49,0 52,0 52,0 62,0 62,0 62,0  ---  ---  ----  --- Gintautas Čeponis 



1. 2. 3. Rez. 1. 2. 3. Rez.

69 Maiko Sepp 1997 U-17 Mäksa SK EST 82,90 110,0 115,0 117,0 115,0 136,0 141,0  --- 136,0 251,0 I 303,76 Viktor Korobov

68 Reinis Pēteris Gonta 1998 U-17 Saldus LAT 71,20 94,0 99,0 102,0 102,0 110,0 115,0 120,0 115,0 217,0 II 286,22 Jānis Andžāns

38 Kalle Talu 1997 U-17 Vargamäe SK EST 58,20 75,0 80,0 84,0 80,0 96,0 101,0 103,0 101,0 181,0 III 274,23 Ahti Uppin

64 Leon Kann 1997 U-17 EDU SK EST 64,30 75,0 82,0 86,0 82,0 101,0 106,0 111,0 106,0 188,0 4 265,04 Ago Aadumäe

42 Deivydas Jucius 1998 U-17 Telšiai II LTU 115,90 100,0 105,0 110,0 110,0 125,0 130,0 130,0 130,0 240,0 5 254,23 Modestas Šimkus

46 Artjoms Zvaričs 1997 U-17 Ventspils LAT 83,30 85,0 90,0 93,0 90,0 115,0 115,0 116,0 116,0 206,0 6 248,69 Viktors Ščerbatihs

66 Viktor Vikulov 1997 U-17 EDU SK EST 63,80 70,0 72,0 76,0 76,0 90,0 95,0 100,0 95,0 171,0 7 242,38 Ago Aadumäe

67 Mihhail Anissimov 1997 U-17 Mäksa SK EST 80,00 82,0 87,0 90,0 87,0 107,0 113,0 113,0 107,0 194,0 8 239,21 Viktor Korobov

24 Andis Grīslis 1998 U-17 Saldus LAT 72,70 75,0 78,0 81,0 81,0 94,0 97,0 100,0 100,0 181,0 9 235,71 Jānis Andžāns

5 Toms Upenieks 1997 U-17 Ventspils LAT 62,60 62,0 65,0 67,0 65,0 82,0 86,0 90,0 90,0 155,0 10 222,64 Viktors Ščerbatihs

32 Teet Karbus 1998 U-17 Vargamäe SK EST 59,10 62,0 66,0 69,0 66,0 80,0 80,0 85,0 80,0 146,0 11 218,67 Ahti Uppin

82 Roberts Ščerbatihs 1997 U-17 Ventspils LAT 99,10 70,0 75,0 80,0 80,0 90,0 95,0 100,0 100,0 180,0 12 200,97 Viktors Ščerbatihs
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